
PDC - Pham, Savio: Alleged Violation fo RCW 42.17A.235 for failure to accurately and 

timely report contributions or expenditures. (June 2018)  

Jason reported (Mon, 9 Jul at 11:49 AM) via Email  

To: pdc@pdc.wa.gov 

Cc: elect@saviopham.com 

Micaiah - 

CC: Savio Pham 

Thank you for the opportunity to respond to the portion of PDC complaint 37534 that relates to 

the Savio for Senate campaign.  

Since the campaign filed in May, only 1 month of expenditures has been required. The campaign 

reported the May activity on the C4s received by the PDC on 5/25/2018 and 6/10/2018. (The 

5/25/2018 report was filed along with the C1, which was required under previous state campaign 

finance law.) 

The expenditures referred to in the complaint were made during the month of June, which will be 

included on our next report, due on 7/17/2018. The report that will be filed on that day will cover 

activity from 6/1/2018 – 7/16/2018. 

Please let me know if there is any more information we can provide.  

  

Best Regards, 

Jason Michaud 

Treasurer 

  

 

https://wapdc.freshdesk.com/users/13009900920

